2 Residential (23)
3 Residential (53)
4 Commercial & Industrial (31)
5 Large Volume (41)
6 Interruptible (85)
7 Limited Interruptible (86)
8 Non-Exclusive Interruptible (87)
9 Transportation - Commercial & Industrial (31T)

10 Transportation - Large Volume (41T)
11 Transportation - Interruptible (85T)
12 Transportation - Limited Interruptible (86T)
13 Transportation - Non-Exclusive Interruptible (87T)
14 Transportation - Exclusive Interruptible (88T)
15 Contracts
16 Compressed Natural Gas Service (54)
17 Total Revenue From Sales/Transport Schedules

(1) Other billing adjustments in Income Statement (non-con
(2) 2022 GRC rates effective January 7, 2023 (UG-220067
(3) Adjustment to remove large Sch. 87T customer shutting
(4) Adjustment to move Puget LNG revenues from Sch. 87

Note:  Amounts in bold and italics are different from Febr

12ME June 2023 12ME June 2023 2024 2024 2025 2025 2026 2026
Weather Test Year Test Year Gap Year Gap Year Rate Year 1 Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2 Rate Year 2

Normalization Total Total Adjusted Revenue Total Adjusted Revenue Total Adjusted Revenue Total Adjusted
Adjustment Adjustments Revenue Adjustments Revenue Adjustment Revenue Adjustment Revenue

L M N O P Q R S T
-$   (4,607)$   4,167$   303$   4,470$   -$   4,470$   -$   4,470$

(17,653,320)$   (491,812,180)$   385,826,270$   (8,605,504)$   377,220,766$   (7,202,698)$   370,018,069$   (2,571,314)$   367,446,754$
-$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

(5,396,256)$   (193,703,222)$   127,165,486$   (798,242)$   126,367,244$   (969,597)$   125,397,647$   59,464$   125,457,111$
(340,851)$   (46,627,649)$   18,592,282$   (600,669)$   17,991,613$   (178,045)$   17,813,568$   (105,842)$   17,707,726$

(38,860)$   (14,739,994)$   2,525,037$   (453,906)$   2,071,131$   (46,982)$   2,024,148$   (38,760)$   1,985,389$
(42,286)$   (3,886,629)$   1,149,338$   (146,839)$   1,002,499$   (37,370)$   965,129$   (30,132)$   934,997$
(21,316)$   (12,183,189)$   1,293,575$   59,590$   1,353,165$   (29,332)$   1,323,833$   (24,508)$   1,299,325$

-$   (407)$   4,800$   (4,800)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
(23,143)$   (478,320)$   4,586,806$   41,905$   4,628,711$   33,180$   4,661,891$   44,026$   4,705,917$

(9,394)$   (824,031)$   6,677,859$   278,632$   6,956,491$   (69,183)$   6,887,308$   (67,721)$   6,819,587$
-$   (6,414)$   340,151$   (126,268)$   213,883$   (3,093)$   210,789$   (2,589)$   208,200$

(401,640)$   (2,069,197)$   3,942,059$   (86,221)$   3,855,838$   (32,638)$   3,823,200$   (34,723)$   3,788,478$
-$   111,101$   111,101$   56,689$   167,790$   14,589$   182,378$   32,241$   214,620$

(9,106)$   55,248$   1,567,245$   5,891$   1,573,136$   (6,419)$   1,566,717$   (9,167)$   1,557,550$
-$   (309,189)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

(23,936,172)$   (766,478,678)$   553,786,177$   (10,379,439)$   543,406,738$   (8,527,589)$   534,879,149$   (2,749,025)$   532,130,124$

Exh. JDT-9 (Revenue)
   Page 3 of 6

Exh. JDT-9
Page 3 of 6

Puget Sound Energy
2024 Gas General Rate Case Filing (Dockets UE-240004 & UG-240005)
Development of Volume (Therms) by Rate Schedule for Test & Rate Years
Test Year Ended June 30, 2023

12ME June 2023 12ME June 2023 2024 2024 2025 2025 2026
Test Year Large Puget Weather Test Year Gap Year Gap Year Rate Year 1 Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2

Line Actual Customer LNG Normalization Adjusted Therm Adjusted Therm Adjusted Therm
No. Rate Class Therms (1) Adjustment (2) Adjustment (3) Adjustment Therms Adjustment Therms Adjustment Therms Adjustment

A B C D E F = B+C+D+E G H = F+G I J = H+I K
1 Residential Lighting (16) 6,522   -   6,522   474   6,996   -   6,996   -
2 Residential (23) 615,269,250   (38,702,388)   576,566,861   (20,816,381)   555,750,480   (15,790,888)   539,959,592   (5,637,240)
3 Residential (53) -   -   -   -   -   -   -
4 Commercial & Industrial (31) 246,006,677   (12,625,479)   233,381,198   (2,331,725)   231,049,473   (2,522,403)   228,527,070   (101,816)
5 Large Volume (41) 69,437,320   (2,572,457)   66,864,863   (5,091,561)   61,773,302   (1,444,113)   60,329,189   (831,337)
6 Interruptible (85) 22,935,072   (601,821)   22,333,251   (5,163,863)   17,169,388   (501,161)   16,668,227   (413,478)
7 Limited Interruptible (86) 5,990,627   (280,917)   5,709,710   (837,138)   4,872,572   (188,053)   4,684,519   (144,876)
8 Non-Exclusive Interruptible (87) 20,175,363   (624,173)   19,551,189   1,143,691   20,694,880   (687,223)   20,007,657   (574,205)
9 Transportation - Commercial & Industrial (31T) 1,047   -   1,047   (1,047)   -   -   -   -

10 Transportation - Large Volume (41T) 21,003,687   (190,773)   20,812,913   664,452   21,477,365   280,304   21,757,669   371,897
11 Transportation - Interruptible (85T) 60,340,910   (165,483)   60,175,427   3,391,263   63,566,690   (822,254)   62,744,436   (811,141)
12 Transportation - Limited Interruptible (86T) 2,135,003   -   2,135,003   (936,345)   1,198,658   (22,131)   1,176,527   (18,459)
13 Transportation - Non-Exclusive Interruptible (87T) 108,736,150   (21,906,404)   (13,223,822)   (480,089)   73,125,835   (5,464,689)   67,661,147   (967,160)   66,693,987   (1,035,641)
14 Transportation - Exclusive Interruptible (88T) -   13,223,822   13,223,822   20,460,344   33,684,166   5,610,978   39,295,144   12,400,514
15 Contracts 33,100,601   (1,049,074)   32,051,527   236,079   32,287,606   (257,219)   32,030,387   (367,339)
16 Compressed Natural Gas Service (54) -   -   -   -
17 Total Therms From Sales/Transport Schedules 1,205,138,228   (21,906,404)   -   (57,292,655)   1,125,939,169   (14,746,447)   1,111,192,723   (17,311,323)   1,093,881,400   2,836,879

(1) Calendar therms
(2) Adjustment to remove large Sch. 87T customer shutting down operations in 2023.
(3) Adjustment to move Puget LNG volumes from Sch. 87T to Sch. 88T.

Exh. JDT-9 (Volume)
   Page 4 of 6

Exh. JDT-9
Page 4 of 6

Puget Sound Energy
2024 Gas General Rate Case Filing (Dockets UE-240004 &
Development of Volume (Therms) by Rate Schedule for T
Test Year Ended June 30, 2023

Line
No. Rate Class

A
1 Residential Lighting (16)
2 Residential (23)
3 Residential (53)
4 Commercial & Industrial (31)
5 Large Volume (41)
6 Interruptible (85)
7 Limited Interruptible (86)